Oklahoma $10,903 $454.29 $22,058 $919.08 

70 O.S. Section 3218.8, provides that the limits for undergraduate resident tuition and mandatory fees shall be less than 
the average of resident tuition and mandatory fees at peer institutions for each tier.  Guaranteed tuition shall not exceed 
one hundred and fifteen percent (115%) of the nonguaranteed tuition rate. 

Undergraduate nonresident tuition and mandatory fees shall be less than 105 percent (105%) of the average of 
nonresident tuition and mandatory fees at peer institutions for each tier. 

70 O. S. Section 3218.9, provides that the limits for graduate resident and graduate nonresident tuition and mandatory

[...]

academic years and the annual percentage increase of the nonguaranteed 
tuition rate required to equal or exceed the guaranteed tuition rate for the 
succeeding four (4) academic years. The guaranteed rate charged shall not 
exceed the initial amount and may not exceed one hundred and fifteen 
percent (115%) of the nonguaranteed tuition rate charged students at the 
same institution. 

D. 70 O.S. § 3218.9 authorizes the State Regents to establish tuition and 
mandatory fees for graduate and professional courses and programs which 
shall remain less and set lower than rates for like-type courses and